CH \$190.00 591476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM792027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shining Ocean, Inc.		03/03/2023	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquamar, Inc.	
Street Address:	10888 7th Street	
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91730	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5914766	К
Registration Number:	4091007	SEAFARER
Registration Number:	2945385	SHRIMP COMBO
Registration Number:	2907383	SHINING OCEAN
Registration Number:	3306367	CRAB SMART
Registration Number:	2762966	SUSHI SUPREME
Registration Number:	1481724	KANIMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184288

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Reitz

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave # 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	264287418955	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0426 DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Shining Ocean to Aquamar#page1.tif
source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Shining Ocean to Aquamar#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made as of March 3, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Shining Ocean, Inc., a Washington Corporation ("Assignor"), and Aquamar, Inc. a California Corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, licensed and is the owner of, the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of the Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, including any registrations for the Trademarks and all other corresponding rights at common law or otherwise that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect. The foregoing assignment includes all rights to collect royalties, products and proceeds in connection with any of the Trademarks and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademark and all rights to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: Shining Ocean, Inc.

Name: James Dickinson

Name: James Dickinson
Its: Vice President

ASSIGNEE: Aquamar, Inc.

By:_____

Name: James Dickinson Its: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Mark	Registration No.
K Design	5914766
SEAFARER	4091007
SHRIMP COMBO	2945385
SHINING OCEAN	2907383
CRAB SMART	3306367
SUSHI SUPREME	2762966
KANIMI	1481724